Tel: 020-2028660 / 0708-085934 / 0734-831729 P.O. Box 1699-50200 Bungoma Kenya



E-mail:enquiries@kibu.ac.ke

Website: http://www.kibu.ac.ke

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

## **DIPLOMA IN EDUCATION (ARTS)**

## ACADEMIC YEAR FEES STRUCTURE (KSHS) 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR

DESCRIPTION	1 <sup>st</sup> Semester	2 <sup>nd</sup> Semester	Total	
Tuition Fees	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	Annually
Administrative Fees				
1. Registration	500.00	-	500.00	Once
2. Students' Organization	400.00	-	400.00	Annually
3. Activity Fees	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
4. Amenity	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Annually
5. Medical Fees	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	Annually
6. ICT fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	Annually
7. Examination Fees	1,200.00	-	1,200.00	Annually
8. Students' Identity Card	250.00	-	250.00	Once
9. Caution Money (Refundable)	1,000.00	-	1,000.00	Once
TOTAL *Payable by New Students	39,350.00	32,500.00	71,850.00	
Other Fees				
• Field Attachment Fees payable to ALL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year students in 1 <sup>st</sup> and 2 <sup>nd</sup> semester	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	
	Tuition Fees  Administrative Fees  1. Registration 2. Students' Organization 3. Activity Fees 4. Amenity 5. Medical Fees 6. ICT fee 7. Examination Fees 8. Students' Identity Card 9. Caution Money (Refundable)  TOTAL *Payable by New Students  Other Fees  • Field Attachment Fees payable to ALL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year	Tuition Fees       30,000.00         Administrative Fees       500.00       500.00         1. Registration       400.00       400.00         2. Students' Organization       400.00         3. Activity Fees       1,000.00         4. Amenity       1,000.00         5. Medical Fees       1,500.00         6. ICT fee       2,500.00         7. Examination Fees       1,200.00         8. Students' Identity Card       250.00         9. Caution Money (Refundable)       1,000.00         TOTAL *Payable by New Students       39,350.00         Other Fees         • Field Attachment Fees payable to ALL 2 <sup>nd</sup> Year       5,000.00	Tuition Fees       30,000.00       30,000.00         Administrative Fees         1. Registration       500.00       -         2. Students' Organization       400.00       -         3. Activity Fees       1,000.00       -         4. Amenity       1,000.00       -         5. Medical Fees       1,500.00       -         6. ICT fee       2,500.00       -         7. Examination Fees       1,200.00       -         8. Students' Identity Card       250.00       -         9. Caution Money (Refundable)       1,000.00       -         TOTAL *Payable by New Students       39,350.00       32,500.00         Other Fees       -       5,000.00       5,000.00	Tuition Fees         30,000.00         30,000.00         30,000.00           Administrative Fees         500.00         -         500.00           1. Registration         400.00         -         400.00           2. Students' Organization         400.00         -         400.00           3. Activity Fees         1,000.00         -         1,000.00           4. Amenity         1,000.00         -         1,000.00           5. Medical Fees         1,500.00         -         1,500.00           6. ICT fee         2,500.00         2,500.00         2,500.00           7. Examination Fees         1,200.00         -         1,200.00           8. Students' Identity Card         250.00         -         250.00           9. Caution Money (Refundable)         1,000.00         -         1,000.00           TOTAL *Payable by New Students         39,350.00         32,500.00         71,850.00           Other Fees           • Field Attachment Fees payable to ALL 2nd Year         5,000.00         5,000.00         10,000.00

**Apart from paying fees,** Students are advised to have at least Kshs. 18,000.00 per year for catering services **AND** at least Kshs. 9,000.00 per year for books. (**NOTE: This is not payable to the University as Fees**)

NOTE: Money not Payable to the University as Fees

## Fees should be deposited in any of the following banks; Account Name: KIBABII UNIVERSITY

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Kenya Commercial Bank	Bungoma	1137408375
Family Bank	Bungoma	0077000029979
Standard Chartered Bank	Bungoma	102028272100

NAME OF THE BANK	BRANCH	ACCOUNT NO.
Equity Bank	Bungoma	0480261211508
National Bank of Kenya	Bungoma	1001076872600
Co-operative Bank	Bungoma	01129669927300

Please ensure that your **full names and registration number** are clearly indicated in the pay-in slip. Remember to get the pay-in slip which you will present to the University on the day of registration. The University **does not** accept personal chequers, money orders or cash.

